 1
ORIENT DISPLAY
================================================================
LCD MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
DM2002B-D-BSNTD-00
20 CHARACTERS X 2 LINES
          BLUE MODE STN
VIEWING ANGLE: 6H

SECTIONS          DESCRIPTION                  PAGE NO.
1. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION ……………………...4
2. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM ……………………..4
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS……………………………..5
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM…………………………… 6
    4.1  Pins Definition
    4.2  Electrical Block Diagram
    4.3  Display Character Address Code
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS…………………………..7
    5.1  Electrical Maximum Ratings
    5.2  Environmental Conditions
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS…………………………….7
    6.1  Electrical Characteristics
    6.2  Timing Specification
         6.2.1  Write mode
         6.2.2  Read mode
         6.2.3  Timing Diagram
7.  POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD MODULE……………………..9
     7.1  Single Supply Voltage Type
     7.2  Dual Supply Voltage Type
8.  ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC……………….10
9.  INSTRUCTION TABLE…………………………………….12
10. INITIALIZATION BY INSTRUCTION………………….13
11. SOFTWARE EXAMPLES……………………………………14
12. PRECAUTION  FOR  USING  LCM…………………….16
 4
===============
ORIENT DISPLAY CO.,LTDD =====================
1. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
Type Number:     DM2002B-D-BSNTD-00
Description:       20 Characters X 2 Lines
    LCD Panel:        Blue Mode STN
   Viewing angle:     6H
    Backlight:         White LED Backlight
    Controller:         KS0066U-00 Or Equivalent
2. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
...OD- ***
LCD TYPE
DM: DOT MATRIX
CHARACTERS X LINES/ROWS X COLUMNS/OTHERS
T: TCP
N: NEG TN
G: GRAY STN
ORIENT DISPLAY
DISPLAY CONTENT
Q: QFP
IC PACKAGE TYPE
DISPLAY TYPE
BRAND:
D: CHIP
P: POS TN
B: BLUE STN
F: COF
Y: YELLOW STN
W: B/W FSTN
M: SEGMENT
G: COG
VIEW DIRECTION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
X:  EXTENDED
R: REFLECTIVE
POLARIZER TYPE
F: TRANSFLECTIVE
BACKLIGHT TYPE
NEGATIVE POWER ON BOARD
W: WITH NEGATIVE POWER
BLANK: NO NEGATIVE POWER
(MAY NOT BE USED IN SOME PRODUCTS)
CONTROLLER/DRIVER DESIGNATOR
N: NORMAL
N: NO B.L.
*****-*-* * **-
T: 12:00
S: SPECIAL
T: TRANSMISSIVE
C: CCFL
S: 6:00
D: LED E: EL
 5
===============
ORIENT DISPLAY CO.,LTDD =====================
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
ITEM      STANDARD  VALUE UNIT
NUMBER OF CHARACTERS 20 CHARACTERS X 2 LINES
CHARACTER  FORMAT  5 X 7 DOTS with CURSOR
MODULE  DIMENSION 116.0(W) X 37.0(H) X13.0(T) mm
EFFECTTVE DISPLAY AREA 83.0(W) X 18.6(H) mm
CHARACTER SIZE 3.20(W) X 5.55(H) mm
CHARACTER  PITCH 3.80(W) X 5.95(H) mm
DOT  SIZE 0.60(W) X 0.65(H) mm
DOT  PITCH  0.65(W) X 0.70(H) mm
APPROX  WEIGHT  60G g
 LCD  TYPE STN ( Blue  mode)
DUTY AND BIAS 1/16 DUTY;  1/5 BIAS
VIEWING  DIRECTION 6:00
BACK LIGHT white LED Backlight
 6
===============
ORIENT DISPLAY CO.,LTDD =====================
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM/PINS FUNCTION/ADDRESS CODE
4.1  PINS DEFINITION
PIN SYMBOL  FUNCTION
1 Vss Power Supply(GND)
2 Vdd Power Supply(+5V)
3 Vo Contrast Adjust
4 RS Instruction/Data Register Select